A-1
SHEET
A
N
 O
F
F
IC

REBAR AT TOP
8F16-1B/1T
LINTEL TYPE DESIGNATION
NOMINAL WIDTH
NOMINAL HEIGHT
OPENING NOTES:
1. ALL LINTELS ARE PRECAST TYPE 8F40-1B/1T U.N.O.
AutoCAD SHX Text
MICHAEL A. ROBINSON, P.E.
AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC.
AutoCAD SHX Text
ENSURE ADDRESS IS LOCATED AT ALL ENTRANCES / EGRESS MINIMUM  6" NUMERICAL REQUIRED ENSURE ALL ROOMS ARE PLACARD AS SUCH ENSURE KEY TO SPACE IS PROVIDED AT FINAL INSPECTION TO BE PLACED IN KNOX BOX.
AutoCAD SHX Text
DOOR HARDWARE NOTES
AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE AS FOLLOWS:
AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR ENTRANCES: ENTRY FUNCTION, CLOSER, THRESHOLD
AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE: OFFICE FUNCTION
AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET ROOMS: PRIVACY FUNCTION, CLOSER
AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CYLINDRICAL LEVER LOCK SET EQUAL TO SCGLAGE AL-SERIES COMMERCIAL STANDARD DUTY LOCK SETS WITH JUPITER STYLE LEVER HANDELS, SATIN NICKEL FINISH
AutoCAD SHX Text
LEVER LOCKSETS, CLOSERS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA ACCESSABILITY CODE
AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:
AutoCAD SHX Text
1.	DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER PARTS SHALL BE MOUNTED 34" MINIMUM AND 48" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND.
AutoCAD SHX Text
2.  CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THE FROM OPEN POSITION   OF 90 DEGREES THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES 	FROM THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS
AutoCAD SHX Text
3.  OPENING OR CLOSING A DOOR SHALL NOT REQUIRE A FORCE GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS.
AutoCAD SHX Text
4.  OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL EXTERIOR EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT,